
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 December 2020

M M2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OFF ROAD GAL Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R7, P 3P 2M 4P M2/1/3V. Farrugia 472104 10/0256

 2 BIG WAL Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R2, M 4M 2M 7P M2/1/2R. Walter 472111 22/0185

 3 LATE NIGHT INN 1 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R2, M 6M 5M 8P M2/1/1P. Daly 472106 12/086

 4 COCO SUZY Last start Masters winner RIC, 09/12/2020, R10, M 1M 8P 6P M3/1M. Smith 488860 7/0141

 5 NOVA SIOUX Last start Masters placegetter MAT, 14/12/2020, R11, M 2M 2P 3P M3/2W. Hall 487494 5/0226

 6 PAY DAY BRIAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5M 5P M3/1N. Auld 476260 6/0157

 7 COSMIC ADONIS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 6M M3/2A. Drapiewski 455470 5/059
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 1 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/3A. Bell 531163 5/4276

 2 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 2P 6P 7P 4/1/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5204

 3 SILVER NETTLES Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 5P 4/1/1A. Fleming 493461 6/5177

 4 BALLOWS FREAK Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R12, P 5P 2P 6P 4/1/1M. Ballantine 493400 8/4240

 5 NO ROOM Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 6/5201

 6 ALMOST TIME Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2020, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 4/1/2M. Greer 500621 9/6194

 7 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 497442 9/8192

 8 GORGEOUS GELMI Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 4/1/2J. King 499330 7/6180

 9 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 499537 5/4177

 10 SUMMER IN MOTION Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 8P 5P 4/1/1P. Williams 472199 11/6127

 11 TITAN MAE Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R10, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2C. Arletos 522737 3/2219

 12 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Last start winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R3, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2A. Bell 531157 3/2182

 13 OUR BOY MAE Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4C. Arletos 528736 1/0151

 14 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/074

 15 CHAMPNESS MISS Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1V. Farrugia 472109 10/7186

 16 SOUNDS UNLIMITED 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/12/2020, R11, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4S. Rodgers 532268 1/0181

 17 BANJO'S LEGACY Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2R. Gold 495462 4/2181

 18 MONSTER MISSION Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R10, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/0177

 19 TANHAJI Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/4D. Warren 527325 1/0162

 20 STATEN ISLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 20/12/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1159

 21 HER DESTINY Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 522748 1/0157

 22 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 3P 1P 5/4R. Walter 529671 1/0140

 23 BJORN IRONSIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6135

 24 RUN SADIQ RUN Last start placegetter RIC, 20/12/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1J. King 522233 4/3108

 25 GRAMERCY RIFF Last start placegetter RIC, 20/12/2020, R11, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2105

 26 MERCY RAINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 8/6225

 27 FOREVER STAR Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2S. Scuglia 528184 3/2216

 28 GO BANANAS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3D. Warren 529919 2/1174

 29 ASTON JOLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3162

 30 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4150

 31 MIND BLOWIN' Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R2, M 1M 7M 8P 5/1S. Wilkinson 471084 10/6147
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 32 CHAMPNESS ROAD Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R2, M 2M 3M 5P 5/1P. Daly 472112 15/11147

 33 OPTIMUS DUSTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4N. Auld 497307 7/0144

 34 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R6, P 2P 6P 2Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 1/0144

 35 ISAAC'S SPIRIT Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 4P 5/1C. Arletos 523267 4/3144

 36 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 5P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/1120

 37 SPLIT SEASON Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R6, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4B. Grech 522884 2/0118

 38 AFTERMATH Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 528252 1/0116

 39 WAYNE BABY Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R4, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4G. Coles 523511 1/0114

 40 FAB BLONDE Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R11, P 5P 6Y 2Y 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0114

 41 HIGH SPEED Weighted points score NOW, 11/10/2020, R3, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2A. Fleming 493463 4/2111

 42 DIANA ROMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/0111

 43 KIWI FANTASY Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2020, R3, P 4P 1P 5/4R. Metselaar 529989 1/0110

 44 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4P. Daly 529635 1/0105

 45 FULL OF MOJO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/2104

 46 ALL ABOUT ARIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4N. Brown 526169 1/0103

 47 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0102

 48 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R10, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/0102

 49 TREADMILL MCCOY Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 5P 5Y 3Y 5/4J. Glover 478526 2/0100

 50 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/096

 51 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 1Y 8Y 7P 5/3P. Williams 488263 7/196

 52 DONNA'S DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/092

 53 MY LUCKY MIA Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 54 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 6P 6M 7Y 5/2P. Pirie 475398 5/289

 55 CON THE CONMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/081

 56 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R11, P 3P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/081
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 1 MANDELLA MAE Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 13/12372

 2 MONSTER PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R4, P 6P 2P 2P 1/2L. Galea 498962 10/9285

 3 FIRE FLY CHARLEE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 2/1/2L. Rodgers 520287 7/6327

 4 BARCIA'S WISH Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/3A. Bell 521221 11/10288

 5 MR. CASH Weighted points score BAT, 21/09/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 8P 3/1/1M. Murphy 499631 6/5249

 6 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 528260 7/6171

 7 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/3A. Bell 531163 5/4276

 8 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 2P 6P 7P 4/1/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5204

 9 SILVER NETTLES Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 5P 4/1/1A. Fleming 493461 6/5177

 10 BALLOWS FREAK Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R12, P 5P 2P 6P 4/1/1M. Ballantine 493400 8/4240

 11 NO ROOM Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 6/5201

 12 ALMOST TIME Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2020, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 4/1/2M. Greer 500621 9/6194

 13 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 497442 9/8192

 14 GORGEOUS GELMI Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 4/1/2J. King 499330 7/6180

 15 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 499537 5/4177

 16 SUMMER IN MOTION Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 8P 5P 4/1/1P. Williams 472199 11/6127
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 1 HOTEL WOOLSHED Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R2, P 2P M/1D. Warren 527327 0/0134

 2 SLEEK FURY Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P M/1T. Vella-Powell 531359 0/088

 3 ELLE'S A STAR Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/12/2020, R2, P

GBN, 16/10/2020, R2, P

GBN, 10/10/2020, R1, Y

3P 3P 2Y M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0144

 4 ALL MOST THERE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/11/2020, R1, P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 529886 0/0134

 5 GLENN'S ANGEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BEN, 04/11/2020, R1 4P 8P 3P M/1J. Lowe 523844 0/0124

 6 POWERING TUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1P. Pirie 520279 0/0114

 7 OUR DASHER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 8P 2P M/1C. Rushworth 532779 0/083

 8 ROAD SMASH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 26/11/2020, R1, P 7P 2P 5P M/1B. Gale 486946 0/076

 9 MAXWELL HAMMER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/11/2020, R3, P 6P 5Y 3P M/1S. Simonetta 526838 0/075

 10 CYPRUS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 8P 8P 2P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/066

 11 CHARITA'S JET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 12/12/2020, R3, Y 4Y 3Y 8P M/1P. Daly 521046 0/064

 12 ONE JOB SCOTTY First start M/1A. Kitching 530495 0/00

 13 POWER PLUS 2 First start M/1V. Farrugia 529754 0/00

 14 DRIVE ON First start M/1M. Murphy 526236 0/00

 15 PRETTY CLASSY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 6P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/060

 16 QUEEN JESS Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R1, Y 4Y 7Y 6P M/1P. Daly 521043 0/052

 17 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/052

 18 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/042

 19 MALABRY MISS Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R1, P 6P 7P M/1S. Wilkinson 527593 0/039

 20 OPTIMUS SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 5P 8P 8P M/1N. Auld 528224 0/036
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 1 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/3A. Wade 528726 5/4246

 2 ULTIMATE SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/1C. Brewer 521182 5/4273

 3 TIGER NINE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/3P. Moran 500486 7/5228

 4 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/3A. Bell 531163 5/4276

 5 BILLY BALLOWS Dropping in grade RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 4/1/3M. Ballantine 493401 14/10183

 6 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 497442 9/8192

 7 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R2, C 7C 4C 1P 4/1/3O. Langley 522926 5/4185

 8 SENOR FURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 499537 5/4177

 9 HENROW BALE Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 4/1/1N. Brown 489514 10/5177

 10 NANGAR JACK Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/1N. Brown 476620 22/5166

 11 PLANET VOYAGE Last start winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 8P 5/2N. Brown 531208 3/2168

 12 AUDI HERRERA Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3R. Brewer 527393 2/1222

 13 ASTON SQUIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3D. Browne 500279 7/1182

 14 GO BANANAS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3D. Warren 529919 2/1174

 15 SHEZ GOOD BRO Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 2P 7P 2P 5/1N. Saloum 489900 4/3174

 16 DARK ENCOUNTER Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R5, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4S. Veli 522451 1/0168

 17 PAY DAY BRIAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5M 5P 5/1N. Auld 476260 6/3157

 18 DIANA ROMAN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/0111

 19 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R3, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2A. Bell 531157 3/2182

 20 FIBRILLATION Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3K. Coleman 529692 2/1165

 21 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/074

 22 BAGO ROAD Dropping in grade RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 8P 4P 7P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 9/5156

 23 MERCY RAINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 8/6225

 24 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3R. Brewer 529646 2/1201

 25 FEAR THE SPEAR Weighted points score GBN, 18/12/2020, R4, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3J. Lowe 528723 2/1179

 26 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R3, Y 1Y 5P 2P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 5/3176

 27 SWIFT HEIDI Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4M. Codd 499503 1/0165

 28 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3162

 29 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 6P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3159

 30 ZARA TIARA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 4/1159

 31 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4150

6 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 December 2020 - 07:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 December 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ICE KING Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4G. Frazer 531161 1/0149

 33 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R5, C 8C 4C 3C 5/2C. Carl 523419 7/2148

 34 INEPT Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4S. Evans 520458 2/0147

 35 OPTIMUS DUSTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4N. Auld 497307 7/0144

 36 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R6, P 2P 6P 2Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 1/0144

 37 ON THE BUS Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 4P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535110 1/0110

 38 WEEMALA JOHN Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Little 490921 5/0108

 39 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4P. Daly 529635 1/0105

 40 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/2104

 41 ALL ABOUT ARIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4N. Brown 526169 1/0103

 42 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0102

 43 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/199

 44 BOGIE WHEEL Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R1, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/4B. Grech 522883 1/098

 45 DONNA'S DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/092

 46 SHIMMY SPARKLES Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1L. Azzopardi 495562 5/387

 47 LATE NIGHT INN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R2, M 6M 5M 8P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/686

 48 CON THE CONMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/081

 49 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/278

 50 WOMEN IN UNIFORM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4A. Wade 499360 3/078

 51 COSMIC ADONIS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 6M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/159
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 1 PLANET VOYAGE Last start winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 8P 5/2N. Brown 531208 3/2168

 2 AUDI HERRERA Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3R. Brewer 527393 2/1222

 3 ASTON SQUIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3D. Browne 500279 7/1182

 4 SHEZ GOOD BRO Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 2P 7P 2P 5/1N. Saloum 489900 4/3174

 5 GO BANANAS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3D. Warren 529919 2/1174

 6 DARK ENCOUNTER Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R5, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4S. Veli 522451 1/0168

 7 PAY DAY BRIAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5M 5P 5/1N. Auld 476260 6/3157

 8 DIANA ROMAN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/0111

 9 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R3, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2A. Bell 531157 3/2182

 10 FIBRILLATION Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3K. Coleman 529692 2/1165

 11 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/074

 12 BAGO ROAD Dropping in grade RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 8P 4P 7P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 9/5156

 13 MERCY RAINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 8/6225

 14 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3R. Brewer 529646 2/1201

 15 FEAR THE SPEAR Weighted points score GBN, 18/12/2020, R4, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3J. Lowe 528723 2/1179

 16 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R3, Y 1Y 5P 2P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 5/3176

 17 SWIFT HEIDI Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4M. Codd 499503 1/0165

 18 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3162

 19 ZARA TIARA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 4/1159

 20 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 6P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3159

 21 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4150

 22 ICE KING Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4G. Frazer 531161 1/0149

 23 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R5, C 8C 4C 3C 5/2C. Carl 523419 7/2148

 24 INEPT Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4S. Evans 520458 2/0147

 25 OPTIMUS DUSTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4N. Auld 497307 7/0144

 26 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R6, P 2P 6P 2Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 1/0144

 27 ON THE BUS Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 4P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535110 1/0110

 28 WEEMALA JOHN Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Little 490921 5/0108

 29 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4P. Daly 529635 1/0105

 30 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/2104

 31 ALL ABOUT ARIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4N. Brown 526169 1/0103
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 32 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0102

 33 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/199

 34 BOGIE WHEEL Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R1, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/4B. Grech 522883 1/098

 35 DONNA'S DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/092

 36 LATE NIGHT INN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2020, R2, M 6M 5M 8P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/686

 37 CON THE CONMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/081

 38 WOMEN IN UNIFORM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4A. Wade 499360 3/078

 39 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/278

 40 COSMIC ADONIS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 6M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/159
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 1 BENJI BUTTONS Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 18/14240

 2 PRANCING DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 2/1/3R. Brewer 526633 7/6333

 3 WEEMALA LEO Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 2/1/1C. Little 490927 8/6285

 4 PURE SWIPER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 1P 8P 3P 3/1/3R. Brewer 521181 6/5285

 5 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 528260 7/6171

 6 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/3A. Wade 528726 5/4246

 7 ULTIMATE SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/1C. Brewer 521182 5/4273

 8 TIGER NINE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/3P. Moran 500486 7/5228

 9 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/3A. Bell 531163 5/4276

 10 BILLY BALLOWS Dropping in grade RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 4/1/3M. Ballantine 493401 14/10183

 11 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 497442 9/8192

 12 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R2, C 7C 4C 1P 4/1/3O. Langley 522926 5/4185

 13 SENOR FURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 499537 5/4177

 14 HENROW BALE Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 4/1/1N. Brown 489514 10/5177

 15 NANGAR JACK Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/1N. Brown 476620 22/5166
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 1 BYRON BREEZE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4C. Carl 532845 1/0140

 2 HOW GOOD Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R3, P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 1/0151

 3 BIG HAMMER Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R4, P 2P M/1R. O'Brien 535108 0/0134

 4 GO FORWARD BARBS Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 4P M/1A. Campton 533411 0/0122

 5 MISSY'S HAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/12/2020, R4, P

RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1J. Chapman 533424 0/0128

 6 JOHANNA JEWEL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/12/2020, R1, P

RIC, 16/12/2020, R3, P

2P 3P 4P M/1A. Bell 528833 0/0100

 7 ZIPPING COLIN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/12/2020, R1, P 4P 7P 2P M/1T. Simmons 529849 0/098

 8 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/12/2020, R3, P 4P M/1D. Goodger 532808 0/058

 9 WHO'S MY MOTHER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/12/2020, R3, P 5P M/1F. Micallef 532698 0/050

 10 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/094
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 1 SLASH FOCUS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/11/2020, R2, P 3P M/1R. Brewer 528767 0/0117

 2 PURE CHARISMA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0116

 3 MISS ZAHNN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R2, Y 6P 6P 3Y M/1R. Gold 523456 0/088

 4 CYPRUS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 8P 8P 2P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/066

 5 POWER PLUS 1 First start M/1V. Farrugia 529754 0/00

 6 MARG'S FORTUNE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/11/2020, R1, P 7P M/1M. Hughes 532573 0/033

 7 MANY REASONS Weighted points score GBN, 18/12/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1M. Hughes 526836 0/054

 8 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/052

 9 SERENITY Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 8P M/1R. Alcock 498929 0/050

 10 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R1, P 7P 7P 5P M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/044

 11 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/042
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 1 SURPRISE FLING Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R8, P 2P 5P 8C 5/2R. Metselaar 493970 8/2204

 2 TAN CAN GO Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2020, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3H. Sarkis 526358 2/1162

 3 ZARA TIARA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2T. Campbell 521617 4/2159

 4 DANCE FOR NANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 526359 2/0141

 5 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 498875 7/2133

 6 JERRY POP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 4/3132

 7 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R2, C 4C 6P 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 4/2130

 8 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R6, P 6P 3Y 8P 5/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/2113

 9 FLASH AS EVELYN Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 6M 6M (FEL)M 5/2A. Fleming 477697 5/295

 10 WOMEN IN UNIFORM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3A. Wade 499360 3/178
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 1 KOBA Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R4, P 8P 8P 2Y 5/1T. Fink 454616 8/5141
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 1 RAGLAN VIPER Last start winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R1, P 1P 6C 3C 3/1/3M. Murphy 526873 7/5250
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 1 PURE CHARISMA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0116

 2 ICELANDIC PRINCE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 25/11/2020, R3, P 8P M/1H. Sarkis 529890 0/025
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 1 DANCE FOR NANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 526359 2/0141

 2 JERRY POP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4H. Sarkis 526360 4/0132
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